RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. __ 10 15t Revised Phge No. 1

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabance Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Compameg

4(,
CHECK SHEET H
All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in: lhe

tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that af

the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column :
indicates an original page. ;
Page Current Page Current Page i Current
Number | Revision Number | Revision Number | iRevision
Title 0 26 0 ' :
Check 0 27 Q
Items 0 28 0
Subject 0 29 1
Subject 0 30 0
Taxes Q 31 0
6 0 32 1
7 0 33 1
8 0 34 1
9 0 35 1
10 0 36 0
11 0 37 0
12 0 38 0
13 0 39 0
14 0 40 0
15 0 41 0
18 0 42 0
17 0 43 Q
18 0 44 0
19 0 45 0
20 0 46 0
21 1 47 0
22 0 48 0
23 1 49 0
24 0
25 1
§ Current
Supplements in Effect iRevision
Appendix A § 0
Issued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager
Issue date: November 25, 2002 Effective Datell January 9, 200¢.
(For Official tUse Only) '
Docket No. TG- Date: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10 1st Reviséd Page No, 21
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 :
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabance Companigds

item 100 -- Residential Service — Monthly Rates (continued on next page) |

Rates in this item apply:

(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) fd
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mohile homes,
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or :

(2) When required by a locat government service {evel ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwsllings, duplexes, mobile homes
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the property owner or manager.

—

Rates below apply in the following service area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY, KENMORE

Number of Fraquency Garbage Racycle Yardwaste Optional
Units or Type of Servica Service Service Container;
of Cantainers Servica Rate Rate Rate Rental |

20galloncan | WG/EOWR |$ 386|% 620]|% 6.64 $ 0.40
1 Can WG/EOWR S 643 (3% 629|535 664 $ 0.80
2 Can WG/EOWR {$ 10323 629(% 6.64 3 1.080
3 Can WG/EOWR | $ 1669 |$ 6.291% 664 $ 1.50
4 Can WG/EOWR |$ 22988 629{% 664 $ 2.40
5 Can WG/EOWR |$ 2930{$% 629{% 6.64 $ 2.&0
6 Can WG/EOWR |$ 3583 |% 629]% 6.64 $ 3.90
32 Gal Toter | WG/IEOWR |$ 643 |3 6.29]F 6.64 $ 1.00
64 GalToter | WG/EOWR [$ 9.52]8 6203 6.64 $ 1.50
96 Gal Toter | WG/EOWR | $ 1519 | & 629]|$ 6.64 3 1.80
1 Can MG/IEOWR |$ 169 |% 62013 6.64 $ 0.50
Recycle Only $§ 582 ;
Yardwaste Only $ 764

Frequency of Sarvica Codas: WG=Waeekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Weuk Garbage: MG=Monihly Garbage; WR=Weakly Ri cycllng
EOWRa=Every Other Week Recytling: MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by compargy:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27.
Note 2: Description/rules related o yardwaste program are shown on page 28.
Note 3. In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/<credit> of <$1.31>(A) applieg.

{Notes for this item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page expife on: December 31, 2004

Issued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

Issue date: November 26, 2003 Effective D te: January 9, 2004
(For Official Use Only) ]

Docket No, TG- Date: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10 1st Reviséd Page No. 23
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabaneo LTD & Rabance Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Companlqs

ltem 100 -- Residential Service — Monthiy Rates (continued on next Qageg_
Rates in this item apply: :

2
4
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where note ] for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexss, apartments, mobile homes
condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/pr
{2) When reqguired by a local govemment service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,
condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where sarvice is bilted
to the property owner or manager. :

Rates beiow apply in the following setvice arca; BEAUX ARTS, CLYDE HILL, HUNTS POINT, YAI?ROW POINT

Optional i

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yardwaste
Units or Type of Service Service Service Container!
of Containers Service Rate Rate Rate Rental |
20 gallon can|WG/EOWR |$ 386|3% 629|$ 5.91 $ 0.,4D
1 Can WG/EOWR |8 64318 620}1% 5.91 3 0.5D
2 Can WG/EOWR |$ 1032|% 620[% 6591 $ 1.00
3 Can WG/EOWR |$ 1669|$% 629]% 5.91 $ 1.50
4 Can WG/EOWR |$ 2298[% 620|% 5.91 $ 2.4p
5 Can WGEOWR |§ 2930(§ 629[§F 581 $ 2.30
8 Can WG/EOWR [$ 3563|8 629|% 591 $ 3.
32 Gal ToterWG/EOWR |[$ 643|383 629]|% 591 $ 1.
64 Gal ToterWG/EOWR |$ 9521% 629|$ 5.91 $ 1.9D
96 Gal ToterWG/EOWR |5 1519|% 62913 591 $ 1.50
1 Can MG/EOWR 3 169i% 6293 5.91 3 0.50

Finquency of Sarvice Cades: WG=Weekly Garbage; EQWG-Every Other Waek Garbage, MG=Monthly Garbage; WR-Week!y Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others usad by compa;iiy:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27.
Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 28. ;
Note 3. In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/<credit> of <$1.31>(A) appl[es

{Notes for this item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page oxplr;p on: December 31, 2004

Issued By:  Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager :
Issue date: November 25, 2003 Effective Dite: January 9, 20104
{For Official Use Only) :
Docket No. TG- Date: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10 1st RevissH Page No. 25
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 ;
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Companxgs
ltem 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next pa €]
Rates in this item apply: ;5

kN
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted§ for
residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apariments, mobile homes;
condominiums, etc., where sarvics is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/br
(2) When required by a local gavernment setvice level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside |
recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes,

Rates below apply in the following service area: GITY OF MEDINA

condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
to the praperty owner or manager. d

Number of Frequency Garbage Recycle Yandwaste Optional
Units ar Type of Service Service Service Container ;
of Containars Sarvica Rate Rate Rate Rental |

20 gallon canfWG/EOWR [3 386|535 6.20]|§% 648 $ 0.44
1 Can WG/EOWR |$ 643 (% 6.29|% 6.48 3 0.5¢
2 Can WG/EOWR |§ 1032}§ 629|$ 648 $ 1,0€
3 Can WG/EOWR [$ 16698 629]|% 6.48 5 1.5€
4 Can WG/EOWR [$ 229818 629]|% 648 $ 2.0(
5 Can WG/EOWR |$ 2030138 629|838 648 3 2.5
6 Can WG/EQWR |$ 3563{F 620|3% 648 3 3.0(¢
32 Gal Toter|[WG/EOWR |$ B843(3% 629]|% 648 $ 1.0G
64 Gal Toter | WG/EOWR |5 952|8 629|3 6.48 $ 1.5
96 Gal Toter | WG/EOWR $ 15610|% 629|% 6.48 $ 1.50
1 Can MG/EOWR |$ 169]% 629|% 6.48 $ 0.5

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Waek Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling
EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recy¢ling; List othars used by compa:ny:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 27.
Note 2: Description/rutes related to yardwaste program are shown on page 28. -
Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/<credit> of <§1.31>(R) app es.

(Notes for this item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page expire;pn: December 3'/, 2004

Issued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager
Issue date: November 25, 2003 Effective Djte: January 9, 2004
(For Official Use Only) 2
Docket No. TG- Date: By:
Q4/S F9Vd {NdPe:2t €0-92-AON ol agacizeltAs {0ONVEYH :AE LN3S



RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No, 10 1st Ravisad Page No. 29

Company Nama/Parmit Numbar: Rabanco LTD & Rabaneo Racycling. Inc. G-12
Regqistered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Contalner Hauling, & Rabanco Companies

ltem 105 -« Multi-family Service . Rates per Container

Service Area:  As deflned in Appendix A

] 32 Gation 64 Gallon 86 Galton 1 Yara 1.25 Yand 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Vard 6 Yara = 8 yard

Eemnanant Accta
Firat Plck-up $ 24813 4218 555§ 11679 13.07|% 2105]8§ 3056 | § 3896 [S 52145 67.22
EachAadiPickup | $ 24815 42118 5551% 11573 1397{% 21051 8% 306815 3806|% 5214 |8 67.22
SpacialPickups |3 588183 7711 905]8% 1557 (8 17.21]$ 2420[$ 338018 4203 |8 5538 1F 70.46
Monthly Rent $ 050|$ 150(|$ 150{% 460(5 505[% 7.00($ 8659 0908 1490[3% 17.40
Temnporary Account 3
Initial Delivery $ 2164|185 2164|$ 216845 216415 21648 216415 21.64
Pickup Rate $ 255718 27211% 3429 (8§ 4380 |§ 5203 |% 6538 % 8048
Rem Per Day $ 110|§ 110[/% 1108 11018 1108 110§ 1.10
Rent Per Month ;
Note 1; The charge included in this rate for recycling is $1.13 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling

program are shown on page30.
Note 2: Tha charge included in this rate for yardwaste is $ 0/a . Dascription/rules related to

yardwaste program are shown on page .
Note 3: Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) Is: <$.11>(R) per yard.
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even If fewer unils are pleked up on a

paticular tip. No credit will be given for parfially filed cans. No credits will be given if customer

fails to sat recaptacies out for coltection.
Note 5: The charge for an occaslonal extra can, unlt, toler, minl-can, or miero-minl-can on a

regular plckup Is:

Rate par raceptacie Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle Pear pickup Type of receptacle Per plckup

32-galioncan orunit | $§  2.48 90-pallon toter n/a

Mini-can n/a

Mlero-minl-can n/a

60-gallon toter n/a
Note 6: Customars may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basgis, at

Add'l Plck-up rate per canfunit. Service will be rendered on the narmal scheduled pickup day for the
area In which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other
than nomnal scheduled pickup day. rates for special pickups will apply.

Note 7: Permanent Service: If rentis shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must
be the same. If rent Is not shown, it is to be Included In the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)
Gate charge $1.11

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2004

Issuad By: Chris G, Guimand, Region Finance Manager

Issue date: November 25, 2003 — Effective Date: January 9. 2004
(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG- Data: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10 1st Revised Paﬂe No. 32

Company Name/Permit Number. Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Compames

ltem 106 -- Container Service — Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY
Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A

NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5to 1.

Size or Type of Container

Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard S Yad 6 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable) Z

First Pickup $ 6434 |93 93.01|%$12168|% 152.59 | $§ 185,98

Each Additional Pickup $ 64234 (% 9301]|§12168}% 162.59 | §; 185.98

Special Pickups $ 66343 9501 $ 123 689 154.59 | §: 187.98 .
Temporary Service e e o AT, PR “%m

Initial Delivery !

Pickup Rate

Rent Per Calendar Day

Rent Per Month
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week gickup,

unless local government requires more fraquent service or unless putrescibles are invblved.
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are servucecl on a
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2 Permanent Sasrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional ; mckup must
be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3; Rates contained in this item include $3.96 per yard for recycling services.

Note 4. Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <$.37>(R) per yard.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Gate charge $1.11

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Decembei 31, 2004

lssued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

Issue date; November 25, 2003 Effective Date: .ﬁanuary 9, 2004
(For Official Use Only) :

Docket No. TG- Date: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10

Registered Trade Name(s)

1st Revised Piage No. 33

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 :
Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Compamea

item 106 — Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle
Compacted Material {Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A

Temporary Service

initial Delivery

$ 128 S1
T

NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios between 3.5t0 1 and 5 to 1.
Size or Type of Container ;
Permanent Service 1 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) :
First Pickup $ 4299|% 8588]1512851]$171.34|% 21443 % 257.21
Each Additional Pickup $ 858813512851 {$171.34|$ 21443| % 257.21
Special Pickups $ 8588 $171.34 | $ 21443 [ 3.

Pickup Rate

Rent Per Calendar Day

Rent Per Month

Note1:

Note 2:

Note 3;

Note 4.

Gate charge $1.11

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Decembér 31, 2004

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, uniatching, etc.)

Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <$.54>(A) per yard,

unless local government requires mare frequent service or unless putrescibles are in
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are servicei
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. .

Rates contained in this item include $5.65 per vard for recycling services.

K

ona

Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other weel:%l')ickup.

Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additiondl pickup must
be the same. if rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

olved,

Issued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

Issue date: November 25, 2003 L _ Effective Date: January 9, 2004
(For Official Use Only) f
Docket No. TG- Date: By: f
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

TariffNo. 10 1st Revised Page No. 34

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 :

Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Companies &

ltem 107 -- Drop Box Service — To Dispozal and Return
Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI FAMILY CUSTGMERS
Rates stated per drop bex, per pickup
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A
Size or Type of Container :

Permanent Service 10 Yard | 15Yard | 20 Yard | 25 Yard 30 Yard #0 Yard 50 rard
Monthly Rent (if applicable) $ 2200|% 2750]8% 275013 3080|% 3410 |83 4200($
First Pickup $ BO71|$ 80.71|§ 80.71 $: 8071]$%
Each Additional Pickup $ 80.71|% 8071 % 80.71 $F 807118
Special Pickups $ 80.71[% 80.71 3 80.71 | _ i 807119 80.

Temporary Service R e e A e s e
Initial Delivery $§ 102418 192418 192415 19.24 3 19.24 | $ ¢ 19.24 { §
Pickup Rate $ B8071|3$ 8071|% B071}% 80711]83 80.71|%: B8071[S$
Rent Per Calendar Day $ 2201$ 220|% 220(% 220|% 2201 3! 2201 8%
Rent Per Month $ $ b 5 $ $ $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in tem 230,

Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauis not exceeding § miles from the point of pch;up

to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $1.36 per mile or fraction of a
mile. Mileage charge is in additien to all regular charges. :

Note 3: Permanent Searvice:

(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local gowernment
requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.
(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered,: the
monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly r%ntal
charges wilt be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. 4
(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional fpickup must be the iame
i rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.
Note4:  Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <$2.68>(R) per haul.
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, uniocking, unlatching, etc.)
Gate charge $1.11
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: Decemberé 31, 2004
lssued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

issue date: Navember 25, 2003 Effective Date: January 9, 2004

(For Official Use Only) |

Docket No. TG~ Date: By:
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RECEIVED NOV. 24, 2003 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-031947

Tariff No. 10 1st Revised Page No. 35

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD 8 Rabanco Recygling, Inc. G-12
Registered Trade Name(s) Eastside Disposal, Container Hauling, & Rabanco Compameﬁ
:;-
item 110 — Drop Box Service -- To Disposal Site and Return £
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS

Rates stated per drop box, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A

Size or Type of Container _

Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard | 25 Yard A0 Yard ¢ | 38Yard | 4. Yard
First Pickup $ 10327 1% 103.27]$ 10327 |$ 103271 % 103.27 | $ 103.27 | $ 103.27
Each Additional Pickup $ 10327 | $ 10327 (9% 103.27| & 103.27 ]9 10327 | $ 103.27 | § 103.27

Temporary Service T ' : e i
Pickup Rate $ $ $ $ $ - E3 $

Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in [tem 230.

Note 2.  Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding § miles from the point of rguckup
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at $1.36 per mile or fraction ofia
mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.

Note 3; Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unlqss local
government ordinances require more frequent service ar unless putrescibles are m\iolved

Note 41 Recycling debit/<credit> (if applicable) is: <$3.19>(R) per haul. .

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, uniatching, etc)

Gate charge $1.11

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2004

Issued By: Chris G. Guimond, Region Finance Manager

Issue date: November 25, 2003 ' Effective DaﬁB: January 9, 2014
(For Official Use Only) ]

Docket No. TG- Date: By:
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